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February 5, 2019

Biosolids Coordinator

Clean Water Act Compliance Office
EPA Region 9

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Subject: 2018 Biosolids Annual Report for Co-Composting Operations at
Redwood Landfill, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the 2018 Biosolids Annual Report in compliance with 40 CFR Part
503 for Co-Composting at Redwood Landfill, Inc. located in Novato, California.
Information in this report applies to biosolids used in Co-Composting (biosolids
and green waste) at Redwood. During 2018, Redwood Landfill did not use
biosolids in our composting operation.

| have enclosed a table which breaks down the volume of biosolids received from
sewage agencies used as alternative daily cover (ADC) or disposed. If further
information is needed, please call me at (415) 373-8033.

Sincerely,

Alisha McCutcheon
Technical Manager

Cc: POTWs (via email)



2018 BIOSOLIDS UTILIZED FOR COMPOSTING AND ADC AT REDWOOD

LANDFILL

The following figures are based on:
2000 Ibs per short ton

2,204.623 Ibs per metric ton

5 wet metric tons = | metric dry ton (biosolids average 20% solids as received)

Agency

Compost
(Wet Short
Tons)

Compost
(Dry Metric
Tons)

ADC
(Wet Short Tons)

Direct
Disposal
(Wet Short
Tons)

Central Marin Sanitation Agency
1301 Anderson Dr.

San Rafael, CA 94901

Contact: Jacky Wong
jwong@cmsa.us

0

0

3431.16

0

Sanitary District #5 Tiburon
P.O. Box 227

Tiburon, CA 94920
Contact: Tony Rubio
trubio@sani5.org

297.81

Sausalito-Marin
Sanitation District
P.O. Box 39
Sausalito, CA 94966
Contact: Omar Arias
omar@smcsd.net

989.82

Sewerage Agency of Southern Marin
26 Corte Madera Ave.

Mill Valley, CA 94941

Contact: Nimisha Patel
npatel@cityofmillvalley.org

1113.48

Fort Bragg

101 West Cypress

Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Contact : James Goekler
jgoekler@fortbragg.com

258.26

181.28

Sonoma Valley Sanitation Dist.
22675 8th St. East

Sonoma, CA 95476

Contact: Garett Walker
garett.walker@scwa.ca.gov

2059.71

1445.79

Russian River Sanitation District

18400 Neely Rd

Gurneville, CA 95445

Contact: Garett Walker
arett.walker@scwa.ca.gov

370.55

260.11

City of Santa Rosa
4300 Llano Rd.

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Contact: Zachary Kay
zkay@srcity.org

1889.80

1326.52

Sonoma County Water Agency
404 Aviation Blvd.

Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Contact: Garett Walker
garett.walker@scwa.ca.gov

697.12

489.33

City of Willits

111 E. Commercial St
WILLITS CA 95490
Contact: Bud Fritz
Sewer@cityofwillits.org




Healdsburg WWTP

340 Foreman Ln
Healdsburg, CA 95448
Contact: Roger Scates
rscates@cihealdsburg.ca.us

1110.21

779.30

Mendocino City Community Services
District

10500 Kelly Street

Mendocino CA 95460

Contact: Mike Kelley
mccsd@mcn.org

34.37

20.19




